
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2513
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2004
WORLD BANK`S ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF LORD LINGARAJ TEMPLE
Majhi Shri Parsuram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank is providing funds for the development of Lord Lingaraj Temple at Bhubaneshwar;

(b) if so, the amount of grants likely to be obtained from the World Bank;

(c) whether any agreement has been made with the World Bank for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) & (b) World Bank is not providing any funds for the development of Lord Lingaraj Temple at Bhubaneswar.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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